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Afternoon
BAS
Position Car Novice Name Run 1 Cones 1 Run 2 Cones 2 Run 3 Cones 3 Run 4 Cones 4 Run 5 Cones 5 Best Behind
1T 118 Kris Lee 39.719 39.842 39.892 39.806 39.1 39.1
2T 71 David Walz 41.874 1 41.601 1 41.898 42.138 40.938 40.938 1.527
3T 31 Jeff Grant 42.306 42.155 41.68 41.642 41.329 41.329 0.325

4 39 Stephen Cole 41.606 41.811 41.888 41.99 41.348 41.348 0.016
5 34 Brian Bowden 42.154 42.744 42.414 42.038 42.444 42.038 0.574
6 14 Peter Knowles 44.362 43.806 43.962 43.236 43.47 43.236 0.995
7 69 Jared Corace 44.706 1 44.67 44.137 44.734 44.918 44.137 0.749
8 74 Doug Brekke DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS
9 125 David Jobusch DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS

BBS
Position Car Novice Name Run 1 Cones 1 Run 2 Cones 2 Run 3 Cones 3 Run 4 Cones 4 Run 5 Cones 5 Best Behind
1T 73 Keith Dana 41.275 41.548 1 41.265 41.222 41.199 41.199
2T 8 Gabriel Suszynski 41.329 1 41.423 41.324 41.51 42.279 1 41.324 0.103
3T 125 Mark Lamberti 41.962 1 54.332 DNF 42.265 1 41.725 41.731 41.725 0.331
4T 44 Garrett Grigsby 42.684 42.631 42.001 41.761 42.853 1 41.761 0.03

5 3 Eric Schauble 43.204 42.734 42.972 43.098 42.769 42.734 0.803
6 144 Hallie Kupfer 43.44 44.812 43.33 43.305 42.845 42.845 0.091
7 16 Conrad Suszynski 43.639 43.004 43.425 43.413 43.702 43.004 0.131
8 25 Susan Rhodes 43.91 43.376 44.558 43.851 43.834 43.376 0.307
9 68 Alain van der Heide 84.012 43.163 1 43.575 43.485 43.542 1 43.485 0.09

10 32 Freddy Guiles 45.531 44.049 44.273 43.66 44.27 1 43.66 0.144
11 2 Luke Wieczorek 47.875 45.522 45.347 1 46.228 45.198 DNF 45.522 1.537
12 11 Jonathan Hoffmann DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS
13 168 Eric Van Der Heide DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS

BCS
Position Car Novice Name Run 1 Cones 1 Run 2 Cones 2 Run 3 Cones 3 Run 4 Cones 4 Run 5 Cones 5 Best Behind
1T 189 Steven Moody 42.367 42.786 41.568 41.638 41.566 41.566
2T 1 austin potts 42.01 42.442 43.871 51.473 44.123 42.01 0.353
3T 6 Jason Doyle 42.708 43.194 1 43.118 42.563 43.346 42.563 0.44
4T 18 Jon Moorhead 44.649 44.356 43.296 43.466 43.017 43.017 0.362

5 69 Carson Giardini 43.089 43.879 43.466 43.119 43.19 43.089 0.057
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6 77 Brian Love 44.898 63.817 DNF 45.47 1 44.847 44.698 44.698 1.281
7 89 Julie Moody 45.866 46.324 45.3 45.952 45.867 45.3 0.479
8 16 David Hannegan 46.236 46.551 46.534 45.638 1 45.513 45.513 0.169
9 86 Tom Radow 48.738 48.73 49.206 48.443 48.464 48.443 2.333

10 14 Jason Bowman 49.917 49.175 49.139 48.854 48.988 48.854 0.327
11 23 Terence Dowd DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS

BDS
Position Car Novice Name Run 1 Cones 1 Run 2 Cones 2 Run 3 Cones 3 Run 4 Cones 4 Run 5 Cones 5 Best Behind
1T 6 Sam Kunugi 42.873 43.672 43.603 43.179 42.555 42.555
2T 93 Jeff Leef 43.656 43.737 43.276 43.143 42.997 42.997 0.345
3T 54 Robert Jones 44.748 44.45 45.237 44.024 43.861 43.861 0.673

4 90 Ella Rhodes 45.278 45.762 46.177 45.02 1 44.848 44.848 0.769
5 77 Max McMahon 50.004 47.604 47.523 46.957 48.775 46.957 1.643
6 13 Stephanie Berns DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS
7 41 Samuel Pizer DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS
8 141 Britni Pizer DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS

BES
Position Car Novice Name Run 1 Cones 1 Run 2 Cones 2 Run 3 Cones 3 Run 4 Cones 4 Run 5 Cones 5 Best Behind
1T 18 Caleb Levonas 43.431 43.216 43.387 43.136 42.679 42.679

2 16 Joe Levonas 45.038 45.785 44.268 44.308 43.889 43.889 0.928

BSS
Position Car Novice Name Run 1 Cones 1 Run 2 Cones 2 Run 3 Cones 3 Run 4 Cones 4 Run 5 Cones 5 Best Behind
1T 187 Eugene Yen 40.63 40.495 40.206 40.504 40.056 1 40.206

2 95 Jacob Hurwitz 43.157 2 44.115 1 43.168 42.402 2 42.857 42.857 2.208

L
Position Car Novice Index Name Run 1 Cones 1 Run 2 Cones 2 Run 3 Cones 3 Run 4 Cones 4 Run 5 Cones 5 Best Indexed Behind
1T 42 BBS 0.825Alison Hopkins 44.743 42.4 42.136 42.374 1 42.669 42.136 34.762
2T 6 BBS 0.825Hannah Boettger 44.139 42.996 42.981 42.596 42.691 42.596 35.142 0.38

3 134 BAS 0.831Tracy Riley 44.1 43.15 42.609 42.857 42.537 42.537 35.348 0.206
4 11 GS 0.794Lynda Love 47.373 45.942 45.203 1 45.733 1 44.687 44.687 35.481 0.133
5 37 BBS 0.825Tamara Haynes 43.123 44.001 43.387 44.083 44.13 43.123 35.576 0.095
6 31 BBS 0.825Emma Schauble 46.289 48.051 46.127 44.997 1 DNS 46.127 38.055 2.479
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O
Position Car Novice Index Name Run 1 Cones 1 Run 2 Cones 2 Run 3 Cones 3 Run 4 Cones 4 Run 5 Cones 5 Best Indexed Behind
1T 42 AS 0.821Aaron Botnick 39.702 40.163 39.918 40.644 39.592 39.592 32.505
2T 1 CAMC 0.819David Cahoon 40.409 40.365 40.36 40.305 40.167 40.167 32.897 0.392
3T 99 SS 0.830Matthew Villescas 39.657 39.788 40.509 40.217 39.73 39.657 32.915 0.018
4T 96 CAMC 0.819Greg Paine 40.51 42.421 DNF 40.487 DNS DNS 40.487 33.159 0.244
5T 57 GS 0.794Eric Mees 42.238 41.858 42.784 42.506 41.928 41.858 33.235 0.076
6T 15 CAMS 0.838Jeff Morgan 39.969 40.117 40.124 1 41.751 DNS 39.969 33.494 0.259
7T 92 BS 0.818Andy Hecox 41.595 41.487 41.95 1 41.311 41.173 41.173 33.68 0.186
8T 63 SS 0.830Fox Chung 41.938 41.431 41.798 40.975 41.232 40.975 34.009 0.329
9T 41 AS 0.821Sonya Morgan 42.24 41.747 41.909 52.281 42.166 41.747 34.274 0.265

10 89 STX 0.817Brian Moore 41.879 1 42.244 42.504 42.309 41.974 41.974 34.293 0.019
11 17 SMF 0.845Ian Ulrich 42.838 42.217 42.904 1 41.841 41.844 41.841 35.356 1.063
12 46 XB 0.858Michael Rosacci 42.606 42.162 1 42.102 41.866 41.462 41.462 35.574 0.218
13 55 XB 0.858Dave Malysa 41.499 41.801 42.209 41.81 41.979 41.499 35.606 0.032
14 37 STX 0.817Joel Migchelbrink 44.033 44.423 44.643 44.279 43.798 43.798 35.783 0.177
15 6 STS 0.813Sam Stokoe 45.692 44.849 44.941 44.498 44.993 44.498 36.177 0.394
16 86 CS 0.810Edgar Del Real Garcia48.257 DNF 47.507 47.687 46.557 45.694 45.694 37.012 0.835
17 16 STH 0.812Sam Gruber 46.041 45.753 1 45.77 45.751 45.458 1 45.751 37.15 0.138
18 40 STS 0.813Henry Simonson 46.249 46.179 47.313 1 46.962 46.534 46.179 37.544 0.394
19 73 STS 0.813Patrick Balcom 47.864 47.894 46.78 DNS DNS 46.78 38.032 0.488
20 14 XB 0.858Daniel Barbotko 46.203 45.698 45.994 46.01 46.363 45.698 39.209 1.177
21 11 STS 0.813Corwin Kaiser 49.855 48.363 47.472 2 49.671 1 47.267 1 48.363 39.319 0.11
22 106 STS 0.813Courtney Bratina 51.303 51.237 50.252 1 49.598 49.688 49.598 40.323 1.004
23 25 BM 0.988Jeffrey Dansereau 44.051 41.563 DNS DNS DNS 41.563 41.064 0.741
24 158 XB 0.858Thomas Anthony 50.987 49.845 DNS DNS DNS 49.845 42.767 1.703
25 58 XB 0.858David Severenuk 50.523 51.057 DNS DNS DNS 50.523 43.349 0.582
26 4 SS 0.830Mark Legg DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS
27 85 CAMT 0.816Glen Outcalt DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS

X
Position Car Novice Index Name Run 1 Cones 1 Run 2 Cones 2 Run 3 Cones 3 Run 4 Cones 4 Run 5 Cones 5 Best Indexed Behind
1T 27 ES 0.792Jesse Shapiro 41.421 41.121 41.039 41.137 41.216 41.039 32.503

2 1 SS 0.830Salil Shukla 41.1 DNF 39.681 39.547 40.062 39.405 1 39.547 32.824 0.321
3 94 SM 0.868Mike Faucett 40.309 40.386 40.42 39.377 39.248 39.248 34.067 1.243
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Overall Indexed Results
Pos Name Class Number Time Index Index Time Behind From First Points

1 Kris Lee BAS 118 39.1 0.831 32.492 - - 10000
2 Jesse Shapiro X/ES 27 41.039 0.792 32.503 -0.011 -0.011 9997
3 Aaron Botnick O/AS 42 39.592 0.821 32.505 -0.002 -0.013 9996
4 Caleb Levonas BES 18 42.679 0.767 32.735 -0.23 -0.243 9926
5 Salil Shukla X/SS 1 39.547 0.83 32.824 -0.089 -0.332 9899
6 David Cahoon O/CAMC 1 40.167 0.819 32.897 -0.073 -0.405 9877
7 Matthew Villescas O/SS 99 39.657 0.83 32.915 -0.018 -0.423 9871
8 Steven Moody BCS 189 41.566 0.796 33.087 -0.172 -0.595 9820
9 Sam Kunugi BDS 6 42.555 0.779 33.15 -0.063 -0.658 9802

10 Greg Paine O/CAMC 96 40.487 0.819 33.159 -0.009 -0.667 9799
11 Eric Mees O/GS 57 41.858 0.794 33.235 -0.076 -0.743 9776
12 austin potts BCS 1 42.01 0.796 33.44 -0.205 -0.948 9717
13 Eugene Yen BSS 187 40.206 0.833 33.492 -0.052 -1 9701
14 Jeff Morgan O/CAMS 15 39.969 0.838 33.494 -0.002 -1.002 9701
15 Jeff Leef BDS 93 42.997 0.779 33.495 -0.001 -1.003 9701
16 Joe Levonas BES 16 43.889 0.767 33.663 -0.168 -1.171 9652
17 Andy Hecox O/BS 92 41.173 0.818 33.68 -0.017 -1.188 9647
18 Jason Doyle BCS 6 42.563 0.796 33.88 -0.2 -1.388 9590
19 Keith Dana BBS 73 41.199 0.825 33.989 -0.109 -1.497 9560
20 Fox Chung O/SS 63 40.975 0.83 34.009 -0.02 -1.517 9554
21 David Walz BAS 71 40.938 0.831 34.019 -0.01 -1.527 9551
22 Mike Faucett X/SM 94 39.248 0.868 34.067 -0.048 -1.575 9538
23 Gabriel Suszynski BBS 8 41.324 0.825 34.092 -0.025 -1.6 9531
24 Robert Jones BDS 54 43.861 0.779 34.168 -0.076 -1.676 9509
25 Jon Moorhead BCS 18 43.017 0.796 34.242 -0.074 -1.75 9489
26 Sonya Morgan O/AS 41 41.747 0.821 34.274 -0.032 -1.782 9480
27 Brian Moore O/STX 89 41.974 0.817 34.293 -0.019 -1.801 9475
28 Carson Giardini BCS 69 43.089 0.796 34.299 -0.006 -1.807 9473
29 Jeff Grant BAS 31 41.329 0.831 34.344 -0.045 -1.852 9461
30 Stephen Cole BAS 39 41.348 0.831 34.36 -0.016 -1.868 9456
31 Mark Lamberti BBS 125 41.725 0.825 34.423 -0.063 -1.931 9439
32 Garrett Grigsby BBS 44 41.761 0.825 34.453 -0.03 -1.961 9431
33 Alison Hopkins L/BBS 42 42.136 0.825 34.762 -0.309 -2.27 9347
34 Brian Bowden BAS 34 42.038 0.831 34.934 -0.172 -2.442 9301
35 Ella Rhodes BDS 90 44.848 0.779 34.937 -0.003 -2.445 9300
36 Hannah Boettger L/BBS 6 42.596 0.825 35.142 -0.205 -2.65 9246
37 Eric Schauble BBS 3 42.734 0.825 35.256 -0.114 -2.764 9216
38 Hallie Kupfer BBS 144 42.845 0.825 35.347 -0.091 -2.855 9192
39 Tracy Riley L/BAS 134 42.537 0.831 35.348 -0.001 -2.856 9192
40 Ian Ulrich O/SMF 17 41.841 0.845 35.356 -0.008 -2.864 9190
41 Conrad Suszynski BBS 16 43.004 0.825 35.478 -0.122 -2.986 9158
42 Lynda Love L/GS 11 44.687 0.794 35.481 -0.003 -2.989 9158
43 Michael Rosacci O/XB 46 41.462 0.858 35.574 -0.093 -3.082 9134
44 Tamara Haynes L/BBS 37 43.123 0.825 35.576 -0.002 -3.084 9133
45 Brian Love BCS 77 44.698 0.796 35.58 -0.004 -3.088 9132
46 Dave Malysa O/XB 55 41.499 0.858 35.606 -0.026 -3.114 9125
47 Jacob Hurwitz BSS 95 42.857 0.833 35.7 -0.094 -3.208 9101



Afternoon Index

Page 2

48 Joel Migchelbrink O/STX 37 43.798 0.817 35.783 -0.083 -3.291 9080
49 Susan Rhodes BBS 25 43.376 0.825 35.785 -0.002 -3.293 9080
50 Alain van der Heide BBS 68 43.485 0.825 35.875 -0.09 -3.383 9057
51 Peter Knowles BAS 14 43.236 0.831 35.929 -0.054 -3.437 9043
52 Freddy Guiles BBS 32 43.66 0.825 36.019 -0.09 -3.527 9021
53 Julie Moody BCS 89 45.3 0.796 36.059 -0.04 -3.567 9011
54 Sam Stokoe O/STS 6 44.498 0.813 36.177 -0.118 -3.685 8981
55 David Hannegan BCS 16 45.513 0.796 36.228 -0.051 -3.736 8969
56 Max McMahon BDS 77 46.957 0.779 36.58 -0.352 -4.088 8882
57 Jared Corace BAS 69 44.137 0.831 36.678 -0.098 -4.186 8859
58 Edgar Del Real Garcia O/CS 86 45.694 0.81 37.012 -0.334 -4.52 8779
59 Sam Gruber O/STH 16 45.751 0.812 37.15 -0.138 -4.658 8746
60 Henry Simonson O/STS 40 46.179 0.813 37.544 -0.394 -5.052 8654
61 Luke Wieczorek BBS 2 45.522 0.825 37.556 -0.012 -5.064 8652
62 Patrick Balcom O/STS 73 46.78 0.813 38.032 -0.476 -5.54 8543
63 Emma Schauble L/BBS 31 46.127 0.825 38.055 -0.023 -5.563 8538
64 Tom Radow BCS 86 48.443 0.796 38.561 -0.506 -6.069 8426
65 Jason Bowman BCS 14 48.854 0.796 38.888 -0.327 -6.396 8355
66 Daniel Barbotko O/XB 14 45.698 0.858 39.209 -0.321 -6.717 8287
67 Corwin Kaiser O/STS 11 48.363 0.813 39.319 -0.11 -6.827 8264
68 Courtney Bratina O/STS 106 49.598 0.813 40.323 -1.004 -7.831 8058
69 Jeffrey Dansereau O/BM 25 41.563 0.988 41.064 -0.741 -8.572 7913
70 Thomas Anthony O/XB 158 49.845 0.858 42.767 -1.703 -10.275 7597
71 David Severenuk O/XB 58 50.523 0.858 43.349 -0.582 -10.857 7495
72 Doug Brekke BAS 74 No Time 0.831 No Time - - 0
73 David Jobusch BAS 125 No Time 0.831 No Time - - 0
74 Jonathan Hoffmann BBS 11 No Time 0.825 No Time - - 0
75 Eric Van Der Heide BBS 168 No Time 0.825 No Time - - 0
76 Terence Dowd BCS 23 No Time 0.796 No Time - - 0
77 Stephanie Berns BDS 13 No Time 0.779 No Time - - 0
78 Samuel Pizer BDS 41 No Time 0.779 No Time - - 0
79 Britni Pizer BDS 141 No Time 0.779 No Time - - 0
80 Mark Legg O/SS 4 No Time 0.83 No Time - - 0
81 Glen Outcalt O/CAMT 85 No Time 0.816 No Time - - 0
82  Z 999 No Time 1 No Time - - 0


